
Monday, 8/19/2019 Checked all routes.  Fixed hose on mower. Put new 
dump cable on Truck #6.  Cut tree on Long Sands Road.  
Fixed small washout on Ossipee Mountain Road.  
Hauled sand to shop.  Graded Walker Hill Road and 
applied calcium chloride.

Tuesday, 8/20/2019 Graded Isaac Buswell Road and Nichols Road and 
applied calcium chloride.  Cut brush around culverst in 
Granite.  Fixed speed limit signs on Bay Point Road and 
Long Sands Road.  Put new u-bolts in Truck #6.

Wednesday, 8/21/2019 Completed necessary repairs on Truck #3 in preparation 
for State inspection.  Hauled sand to shop.  Augured 
holes for new playgroudn equipment at OCC.  Prepared 
chain saws to be storm-ready.  Checked all routes.

Thursday, 8/22/2019 Graded and added gravel to Bents Road and Thurley 
Road and applied calcium chloride.  Assisted with new 
playground.  Filled pot holes on Ossipee Mountain 
Road, Pine Hill Road, Effingham Road, along the Bays, 
and Circuit Road.  Checked all routes.  

Friday, 8/23/2019 Off
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8/24/2019



Monday, 8/26/2019 Checked all routes.  Got sticker on Truck #7.  Dropped 
Truck #8 off at Crowells for inspection sticker.  Put four 
new brakes in Truck #2.

Tuesday, 8/27/2019 Picked up Truck #8.  Dropped Truck #10 off for 
inspection sticker.  Worked on the brakes on Truck #6.  
Cut brush and chipped along John Hodgdon Road.  
Assisted with line striping of town roads.

Wednesday, 8/28/2019 Started brake job on Truck #6.  Started working on 
Truck #11.  Finished line striping on town roads.  
Cleaned out beaver dam at Little Dan Hole.  Completed 
backhoe repair with assistance from Nortrax.

Thursday, 8/29/2019 Finished brake job on Truck #6.  Cleaned out beaver 
dam at Conner Pond.  Dropped off and picked up Truck 
#7.  Started working on Truck #9 for State inspection.

Friday, 8/30/2019 Off

Highway Department Work Log
For the Week Ending

8/31/2019



Monday, 9/2/2019 Holiday

Tuesday, 9/3/2019 Checked all routes.  Worked on sidewalks.  Touched up 
dirt roads in Granite.  Picked up Truck #4 from 
Rochester Ford.  Picked up and dropped off trucks at 
Crowells for State inspection.  Continued mowing on 
Ossipee Mountain Road.

Wednesday, 9/4/2019 Completed brake job on Truck #4.  Dropped off for 
inspection sticker.  Picked up Truck #6, dropped off 
Truck #1 at Crowells.  Installed culvert at Pork Hill Road.  
Graded roads in Granite and Duncan Lake.

Thursday, 9/5/2019 Graded Valley Road and Ossipee Mountain Road.  
Picked up Truck #4 with inspection sticker.  Picked up 
Truck #6 and dropped of calcium truck.  Worked on 
sidewalks.  Cut trees at the intersection of Moultonville 
Road and Ossipee Mountain Road.

Friday, 9/6/2019 Off
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